SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED BY 6 SHARED VOTING POWER

		SCHEDULE 13G				
	Under	the Securities Exchange (Amendment No. 1				
		Phillips Van Heuse	en			
	(Name of Issuer)					
		Common Stock = \$1.00 par				
	(Title of Class of Securities)					
		718592108		-		
		(CUSIP Number)				
(A fee on fil securi theret (See R	is not required on e reporting benefic ties described in o reporting benefic ule 13d-7.)	f a fee is being paid w ly if the filing person: ial ownership of more th Item 1; and (2) has f cial ownership of five	(1) has a previous five percent of illed no amendme percent or less of	ious statement of the class of ent subsequent of such class.)		
initia and f	l filing on this f	ver page shall be filled orm with respect to the mendment containing info prior cover page.	subject class of	f securities,		
deemed Act of	to be "filed" for 1934 ("Act") or ot ct but shall be sub	in the remainder of t the purpose of Section nerwise subject to the l ject to all other provis	18 of the Securitiabilities of that	ties Exchange at section of		
CUSIP	No. 718592108	13G	Pa	ge 2 of 7 Pages		
1	NAME OF REPORTING	PERSON NTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE				
	The Crabbe Huson Si 93-1188677	nall Cap Fund				
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIA	ATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A	(a)	[x]		
3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION				
	Delaware					
_	BER OF 5 SO	LE VOTING POWER				

EACH REPORTING	71,200	
PERSON WITH	7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0	
	8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 71,200	
9 AGGREGATE	E AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PER	RSON
71,200	0	
10 CHECK BOX	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CER	RTAIN SHARES* X
11 PERCENT 0	OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
0.26		
12 TYPE OF R	REPORTING PERSON*	
IV		
	*SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT	

CUSIP	No.	718592108	13		·	of 7 Pages
1		OF REPORTING OR I.R.S. IDE		OF ABOVE PERSON		
		Crabbe Huson S 942646	pecial Fund, In	С.		
2	CHEC			MBER OF A GROUP*	(a) [(b) [X]
3	SEC (JSE ONLY				
4	CITIZ	ZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZAT	ION		
	0reg					
5	MBER OI SHARES EFICIA	= 5 S0	LE VOTING POWER 0			
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING		Y 6 SH.	ARED VOTING POW 1,132,100	ER 		
	PERSON WITH	7 S0	LE DISPOSITIVE 0	POWER		
			ARED DISPOSITIV 1,132,100	E POWER		
9	AGGRI			ED BY EACH REPORTING		
	1,	,132,100				
10	CHEC			IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES		SHARES* X
11	PERCI			MOUNT IN ROW (9)		
	4	. 19				
12	TYPE	OF REPORTING	PERSON*			
	I	/				
		*SEE	INSTRUCTIONS B	EFORE FILLING OUT		

CUSIP	No.	718592108	13 G	Page 4 of 7 Pages	
1	S.S.		ERSON TIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERS		
		Crabbe Huson Gro 768238	oup, Inc.		
2	CHEC		TE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROU	(a) [] (b) [X]	
3	SEC (JSE ONLY			
4	CITI	ZENSHIP OR PLACE	OF ORGANIZATION		
	0reg				
SHA BENEFI OWNE EA REPOR PER	MBER OF SHARES	0	E VOTING POWER		
	NED B	/ 6 SHAF 1,	RED VOTING POWER 266,200		
	PERSON WITH	7 SOLE	E DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			RED DISPOSITIVE POWER 266,200		
9	AGGRI		NEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REP	ORTING PERSON	
	1	266,200			
10	CHEC	(BOX IF THE AGO	GREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EX		
11	PERCI		PRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
		. 69	,	,	
12	12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*				
	I	4			
		*SEE]	INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING	OUT	

- Item 1. (a) Name of Issuer:
 Phillips Van Heusen, a Delaware Corporation
 - (b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10104
- Item 2. (a) Name of Person Filing:

 The Crabbe Huson Special Fund, Inc., The Crabbe Huson Small
 Cap Fund, and The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc.
 - (b) Address of Principal Business Office: 121 SW Morrison, Suite 1400, Portland, OR 97204
 - (c) Citizenship: The Crabbe Huson Special Fund, Inc. and The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc. are Oregon Corporations. The Crabbe Huson Small-Cap Fund is a separate series of the Crabbe Huson Funds, a Delaware Business Trust.
 - (d) Title of Class of Securities:
 Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share
 - (e) CUSIP Number: 718592108

Item 3.

The Crabbe Huson Special Fund, Inc. and the Crabbe Huson Small-Cap Fund are registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 as open-ended investment companies. The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc. is registered under the Investment Advisors Act of 1940 as an investment advisor.

Item 4. Ownership.

- (a) & (b) The aggregate number of shares owned beneficially by the reporting person is 2,469,500, representing 9.14% of the outstanding common shares.
- (c) The aggegate number of shares of the Issuer beneficially owned by each reporting person is set forth below:

The Crabbe Huson Small-Cap Fund directly owns 71,200 shares of the Issuer representing .26% of the outstanding shares. It shares voting and dispositive power with its investment advisor, The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc.

The Crabbe Huson Special Fund, Inc. directly owns 1,132,100 shares of the Issuer representing 4.19% of the outstanding shares. It shares voting and dispositive power with its investment advisor, The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc.

The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc. does not directly own any shares of the Issuer. It shares voting and dispositive power with the investment companies for whom it serves as investment advisor. The investment companies directly owns 1,203,300 shares of the Issuer representing 4.45% of the outstanding shares. The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc. also shares voting and dispositive power with approximately thirty-one investors for whom it serves as investment advisor. The investors directly own 1,266,200 shares of the Issuer representing 4.69% of the outstanding shares. In total, the investment company and investors own 2,469,500 shares of the Issuer representing 9.14% of the outstanding shares.

Otem 5. Not applicable.

Item 6. Not applicable.

Item 7. Not applicable.

Item 8.

Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares owned by each other reporting person. The filing of this statement is not to be construed as an admission that any reporting person is the beneficial owner of any securities covered by this statement.

The reporting persons may be deemed to have formed a "group" within the meaning of Rule 13d-5(b)(1). If the reporting persons have formed a group, the group would beneficially own 2,469,500 common shares representing 9.14% of the outstanding shares of the Issuer. Each reporting person disclaims that a group has been or will be formed.

Item 9. Not applicable.

Item 10.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect.

Signature.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 7, 1997

The Crabbe Huson Small Cap Fund

The Crabbe Huson Group, Inc.

/s/James E. Crabbe
James E. Crabbe
Vice-President

/s/James E. Crabbe
James E. Crabbe
President

The Crabbe Huson Special Fund, Inc.

/s/James E. Crabbe
James E. Crabbe
Vice-President